         E-mail:hkt@heketai.com                               1 / 2
MB05M-MB10M
FEA TURES
 UL Recognized Component
 High surge current capability
 Ideal for Printed Circuit Board
 Plastic Package - UL Flammability
Classification 94V-0
 Case: Transfer Molded Epoxy
 Mounting Position: Any
 Terminals: Plated leads solderable per
MTL-STD-750，Method 2026
Rating at 25℃ambient temperature unless otherwise specified. Single phase, half wave, 60 Hz, resistive or inductive
load. For capacitive load, derate current by 20%
MBM
.019(0.5)
.031(0.8)
.006(.15)
.014(.35)
.177(4.5)
.217(5.5)
.217(5.5)
.256(6.5)
.035(0.9)
.051(1.3)
.146(3.7)
.165(4.2)
090(2 3)
.106(2.7)
.090(2.3)
.106(2.7)
.177(4.5)
.193(4.9)
.019(0.5)
.031(0.8)
.106(2.7)
.090(2.3)
+ -
~ ~
C0.5
Notes:  1. Measured at 1.0 MHz and applied reverse voltage of 4.0 Volts
2. On aluminum substrate P.C.B. with an area of 0.8" x 0.8" (20 x 20mm) mounted on 0.05 x 0.05" (1.3 x 1.3mm) solder pad
Dimensions in inches and (millimeters)
MECHANICAL DATA
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Characteristic Symbol MB
05M
MB
1M
MB
2M
MB
4M
MB
6M
MB
8M
MB
10M Unit
Maximum Recurrent Peak Reverse Voltage VRRM 50 100 200 400 600 800 1000 V
Maximum RMS Voltage VRMS 35 70 140 280 420 560 700 V
Maximum DC Blocking Voltage VDC 50 100 200 400 600 800 1000 V
Average Rectified Output Current     @ TA = 40°C IF(AV) 0.8 A
Non-Repetitive Peak Forward Surge Current 8.3ms
Single half sine-wave superimposed on rated load
(JEDEC Method)
IFSM 30 A
I2t Rating for Fusing (t < 8.3ms) I2t 5.0 A2s
Forward Voltage per element           VFM 1.0 V
Peak Reverse Current At Rated
DC Blocking Voltage
@ TA = 25°C
@ TA = 125°C IRM 5.0
500 µA
Typical Junction Capacitance per leg (Note 1) Cj 13 pF
Typical Thermal Resistance per leg (Note 2) RθJA
RθJL
70
20 °C/W
Operating and Storage Temperature Range Tj, TSTG -55 to +150 °C
0.8 AMP BRIDGE RECTIFIERS
@ IF = 0.8 A
©SHENZHEN HOTTECH ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
         E-mail:hkt@heketai.com                               2 / 2
MB05M-MB10M
Typical  Characteristics
IN
S
TA
N
TA
N
E
O
U
S
 R
E
V
E
R
S
E
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T,
(µ
A
)
PERCENT OF RATED PEAK REVERSE VOLTAGE，(%)
      FIG.3-TYPICAL REVERSE CHARACTERISTICS
140
0.01
0.1
0 20 40 60 80 100 120
1.0
10
100
TJ=125°C
TJ=25°C
1 4  10 100
100
10
1.0
REVERSE VOLTAGE， VOLTS
C
A
P
A
C
IT
A
N
C
E
(P
F)
FIG.5-TYPICAL JUNCTION CAPACITANCE
TJ=25°C，f=1MHZ
A
V
E
R
A
G
E
 F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
A
M
P
E
R
E
S
FIG.1-FORWARD CURRENT DERATING CURVE
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE, ℃
1.0
0.8
0.6
0.4
0.2
0.1
20 40 60 100 120 140 16080
MOUNTED ON BOARD
SINGLE PHASE HALF WAVE 60Hz
RESISTIVE OR INDUCTIVE LOAD
NUMBER OF CYCLES AT 60HZ
P
E
A
K
 F
O
R
W
A
R
D
  S
U
R
G
E
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
A
M
P
E
R
E
S
FIG.2-MAXIMUM NON-REPETITVE
SURGE CURRENT
40
30
20
10
0
1 2 5 10 20 50 100
PULSE WIDTH 8.3ms
SINGLE HALF-SINE-WAVE
   (JEDEC METHOD)
  0.01
  0.1
  1.0
  10
INSTANTANEOUS FORWARD VOLTAGE,VOLTS
IN
S
TA
N
TA
N
E
O
U
S
 F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T,
(A
)
FIG.4-TYPICAL FORWARD CHARACTERISTICS
TJ=25°C
PULSE WIDTH:300us
2% DUTY CYCLE
  0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8
 0.8 AMP BRIDGE RECTIFIERS
©SHENZHEN HOTTECH ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD